Liga Iberdrola Clubes 1D Mujeres J2 - Encuentro IV CORN-SAFOR-DELSUR-BARRUT

Marca Lic.
12.16 CT-20323
12.30 V-23640
1256  VI-5771
12.61 V-24358
12.65 GR-4769
12.77  VI-5657
12.96 CO-2409
CT-29689

Nombre
CASTARLENAS MARTINEZ, AINTZANE
CASTILLO IBANEZ, LAURA
NANCLARES SALVIDEA, MAITANE
GUEROLA FERNANDEZ, AITANA
PEREZ MORENO, BLANCA
SAEZ CANO, CELIA
TORIL GAVILAN, VIRGINIA
LOPEZ GARIJO, MARTA

Nac. Afo

100m FEM. AL SF
Club
Cornella At.
CA Safor-Teika
Barrutia A.E.

CA Safor-Teika (Atletisme Els Sitges)
DELSUR Coop La Palma (Granada Joven)
Barrutia A.E.

DELSUR Coop La Palma
Cornella At. (GEIE Gironi)

Fecha
13-04-2024
14-04-2024
21-04-2024
12-04-2024
14-04-2024
20-04-2024
14-04-2024

Lugar
Durango
Elche
Ciudad Real
Valencia
Madrid
Donostia
Madrid

12.25

12.61

Marca
00:24.09
00:24.77
00:25.06
00:25.25
00:25.26
00:25.63
00:26.02
00:26.90

Lic.
V-23640
MA-8080
GR-4860
V-23583

CT-20323
CT-904
VI-5583

BI-53282

Nombre
CASTILLO IBANEZ, LAURA
MOLINA HERRERO, PAULA
ALMAZAN VARO, PAOLA
SOLER SHAVERDZINA, IRIS
CASTARLENAS MARTINEZ, AINTZANE
MURILLO USSA, SARA MANUELA
MIRUMBRALES ALVAREZ DE ARCAYA, MARTA

GONZALO MADARIAGA, NEREA

Nac. Afo

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
COoL
ESP
ESP

03
05

04
97
05
91
04

200m FEM. AL SF
Club
CA Safor-Teika
DELSUR Coop La Palma
DELSUR Coop La Palma (Granada Joven)
CA Safor-Teika
Cornella At.
Cornella At.
Barrutia A.E.
Barrutia A.E.

400m FEM. AL SF

Fecha
04-02-2024
24-02-2024
20-04-2024
20-04-2024
13-04-2024
07-04-2024
20-04-2024
13-04-2024

Lugar
Antequera
Antequera
Jaén
Ciudad Real
Durango
Santa CoLoMa De Gramenet
Donostia
Valladolid

00:24.23
00:24.82
00:24.40
00:25.10
00:25.01
00:25.63
00:25.40
00:26.16

00:24.72
00:24.82
00:25.06
00:25.25
00:25.26
00:25.63
00:26.02
00:26.90

Marca
00:57.85
00:58.02
00:58.08
00:58.90
00:59.36
00:59.40
01:02.75
01:02.97

Lic.
CT-23537
VI-5649
V-23359
CT-15495
GR-5426
GR-4777
VI-5770
V-21859

Nombre
GIROL REBORDOSA, LAURA
SUSO ELORZA, ANNE
GRAMAGE GIL, LUCIA
CASADO ANGUERA, VERONICA
SANCHEZ RODRIGUEZ, VICTORIA
MARQUEZ CONTRERAS, CLAUDIA
HERNANDEZ GARCIA, NAGORE
PEDROS CANET, ALEXIA

Nac. Afo

ESP

99
93
03
920
03
06
04
01

Club
Cornella At.
Barrutia A.E.

CA Safor-Teika
Cornella At.
DELSUR Coop La Palma
DELSUR Coop La Palma
Barrutia A.E.

CA Safor-Teika

800m FEM. AL SF

Fecha
13-04-2024
13-04-2024
14-04-2024
13-04-2024
20-04-2024
11-02-2024
27-01-2024
20-01-2024

Lugar
Durango
Valladolid
Elche
Durango
Ciudad Real
Antequera
VitoRia
Valencia

MMP
00:56.04
00:56.88
00:57.05
00:58.08
00:58.87
00:59.66
01:02.36
01:01.52

Marca
02:13.44
02:16.22
02:16.33
02:16.37
02:22.97
02:25.02
02:26.55
02:28.65

Lic.

MA-2156
CT-28960
V-24394
GR-5328
V-22510
CT-1723

VI-5617

VI-61

Nombre

MORENO SOLA, MARIA
BISBAL BELENGUER, CARLA
ALTUR FERNANDEZ, MARINA
RODRIGUEZ SANTIAGO, JULIA
SANSALONI MARTINEZ, NEUS

SILVA TRONO, IA
GARCIA ALVAREZ, LAURA
DEL VAL DUQUE, MARIA

Club
DELSUR Coop La Palma
Cornella At. (CA Igualada)
CA Safor-Teika
DELSUR Coop La Palma (Granada Joven)
CA Safor-Teika
Cornella At.
Barrutia A.E.
Barrutia A.E.

Fecha
10-03-2024
07-04-2024
14-04-2024
27-01-2024
27-04-2024
23-03-2024
06-04-2024
04-02-2024

Lugar
Salamanca
Sant CeloNi
Elche
Antequera
CastelloN
L’hoSpitalet De LloBregat
VitoRia
Durango

MMP
02:12.59
02:08.26
02:16.33
02:15.80
02:15.41
02:25.02
02:21.12
02:21.26

MMT
02:16.59
02:16.22
02:16.33
02:22.53
02:22.97
02:25.02
02:26.55
02:28.65

Marca
04:48.49
04:54.22
04:54.51
04:56.16
05:00.06
05:02.04
05:07.66

Lic.
GR-3792
V-24274
V-20987

CT-16085
VI-5617
M-32264
CT-641
VI-61

Nombre
CARAFFO ZANETTA DE CARAFFO, MARIA
ESTRUCH PUIG, JULIA
CAMARENA VILLAR, SORAYA
JIMENEZ BARGALLO, ANNA
GARCIA ALVAREZ, LAURA
GARCIA CASARES, MARIA
PASTRANA YAGUE, MERITXELL
DEL VAL DUQUE, MARIA

Nac. Afo
ESP 99

ESP 96
ESP 90
ESP 01
ESP 05
ESP 05
ESP 05

1.500m FEM. AL SF
Club
DELSUR Coop La Palma
CA Safor-Teika
CA Safor-Teika
Cornella At.
Barrutia A.E.
DELSUR Coop La Palma
Cornella At.
Barrutia A.E.

Fecha
14-04-2024
03-02-2024
20-01-2024
13-04-2024
13-04-2024
14-04-2024
21-04-2024

Lugar
Madrid
Valencia
Valencia
Durango
Valladolid
Madrid
BarceloNa

MMP MMT
04:41.92 04:48.49

04:53.15 05:03.70
04:56.16 04:56.16
04:50.65 05:00.06
04:59.21 05:02.04
05:00.78 05:07.66
05:05.76

Marca

Lic.

10:47.03 A-10371
10:59.29 VI-537
11:07.68 GR-5946

Marca
13.61

14.58
14.64
14.84
15.21

15.60
16.02
17.34

Marca
01:02.57
01:05.07
01:05.09
01:05.33
01:06.33
01:06.47
01:06.51
01:07.88

V-19501
VI-121
CT-2606
MA-8155
CT-27254

Lic.
VI-5626
CT-22918
VI-51
AB-2153
CT-2198
MA-9218
C0-6162
GU-1142

Lic.
A-11610
MA-4065

CT-14221
CT-745
C0-5219
VI-3608
V-24036
BI-62

Nombre
MAS MANCHON, NEUS
GUTIERREZ ARANZABAL, SARA
AICH , HASNA

CASINOS LOPEZ, MARIA JOSE
DE LA LLERA GARCIA, PAULA

MARTIN QUEVEDO, PAULA

REQUENA FERRI, ESTHER

SOLE TOMAS, JULIA

Nombre
BANKO SAN JUAN, LAURA
SAUMELL CASTRO, LAIA
GOMEZ CANTERO, AVRIL
CASTELLANOS SAIZ, MARIA
MONTSERRAT VILAR, MARTINA
CANESTRO RAMIREZ, NOELIA
JORDAN FERNANDEZ, PAULA
MORENO GOMEZ, JOSUNE

Nombre
ROBLES YESTE, MARIA DE LOS ANGELES
ORTEGA ALARCON, MARINA
BARRIL NAVARRO, ADHARA
GALLACH SOLE, GISEL-LA
ARIZA CANO, CRISTINA
HERNANDEZ BUENO, IRUNE
POLO MOLINA, IRIS
AGIRRE LERSUNDI, URTZA

Nac. Afo

ESP

85
94
00

ESP 82
ESP 08
ESP 08
ESP 92
ESP 03

Nac. Afo
ESP 01
ESP 98
ESP 07
ESP 02
ESP 06
ESP 03
ESP 06
ESP 99

3.000m FEM. AL SF
Club
CA Safor-Teika
Barrutia A.E.
DELSUR Coop La Palma
CA Safor-Teika
Barrutia A.E.
Cornella At.
DELSUR Coop La Palma
Cornella At. (CA Igualada)

100m vallas (0,84) FEM. AL SF

Club
Barrutia A.E.
Cornella At.
Barrutia A.E.

CA Safor-Teika
Cornella At.
DELSUR Coop La Palma
DELSUR Coop La Palma
CA Safor-Teika

400m vallas (0,762) FEM. AL SF

Nac. Afio
ESP 00
ESP 94
ESP 82
ESP 07
ESP 07
ESP 00
ESP 04
ESP 04

Club
CA Safor-Teika
DELSUR Coop La Palma
Cornella At.
Cornella At.
DELSUR Coop La Palma
Barrutia A.E.
CA Safor-Teika
Barrutia A.E.

Fecha
28-01-2024
20-04-2024
14-04-2024

Fecha
20-04-2024
13-04-2024
13-04-2024
27-04-2024
13-04-2024
20-04-2024
14-04-2024
14-04-2024

Fecha
14-04-2024
27-04-2024
13-04-2024
13-04-2024
27-04-2024
13-04-2024
14-04-2024
13-04-2024

Lugar
Valencia
Donostia

Madrid

Lugar
Ciudad Real
Durango
Valladolid
Albacete
Durango
Jaén
Madrid
Elche

Lugar
Elche
Malaga
Durango
Durango
Malaga
Valladolid
Elche
Valladolid

MMP MMT
10:11.70 10:47.03
10:59.29 10:59.29
09:52.40 11:07.68
10:04.95
12:35.48
12:21.47

12:17.70

13.10
14.26
14.39
14.84
15.21
15.60
15.29
15.45

13.61
14.58
14.64
14.84
15.21
15.60
16.02
17.34

MMP
01:02.57
01:03.59
01:01.25
01:05.33
01:06.33
01:04.32
01:06.51
01:07.88

Marca
11:24.87
11:38.26
12:07.72
12:46.79
14:38.66

Lic.
V-19996
MA-9872
A-16755

H-4452
CT-28441
BI-52394
CT-28695

Nombre
VAZQUEZ MONZO, MARIA DEL PILAR
DE SANTOS TENA, PAULA VICTORIA
ORTIN PUCHE, STELLA
MARTIN RODRIGUEZ, TERESA
SOLE TOMAS, MARCELA
LAUZIRIKA ERKIAGA, INES
TUNON NOVENSA, ANNA

Nac. Afo
ESP 94
ESP 00
ESP 05
ESP 03
ESP 03
ESP 02
ESP 04

3.000m Obst. FEM. SF

Club

CA Safor-Teika
DELSUR Coop La Palma

CA Safor-Teika
DELSUR Coop La Palma
Cornella At. (CA Igualada)

Barrutia A.E. (Tximista Atletismo)
Cornella At.

Fecha
14-04-2024
20-04-2024
14-04-2024
14-04-2024
07-04-2024

Lugar
Elche
Jaén
Elche
Madrid
Sant CeloNi

MMP
10:27.37 11:24.87
11:11.70 11:38.26
12:07.72 12:07.72
11:46.50 12:46.79
12:41.86 14:38.66



Marca
1.75
1.71
1.68
1.59
1.55
1.50
1.45

Lic.
AL-4995
CS-8060
CT-2215
V-24695

AL-503
VI-5630
VI-163
CT-968

Nombre
GOMES DA COSTA, EDNA PAULO
GOMEZ LLOP, ARIANA
VIVES ROCA, JULIA
FERRER CLIMENT, VALERIA
GOMEZ AGUILA, MONICA
IGLESIAS ALSASUA, MARIA

ARECHAGA SAENZ DE LACUESTA, JUNE
BEDNAREK STYCZYNSKA, ZUZANNA

Nac. Afo

ESP

00
03
08
08
09
01
09
07

Altura FEM. AL SF

Club
DELSUR Coop La Palma
CA Safor-Teika
Cornella At.
CA Safor-Teika

DELSUR Coop La Palma (CD Atletas de Almeria)

Barrutia A.E.
Barrutia A.E.
Cornella At.

Fecha
03-02-2024
20-01-2024
07-04-2024
19-01-2024
07-04-2024
13-04-2024
20-04-2024

Lugar
Andujar
Valencia
Santa CoLoMa De Gramenet
Benimamet
Malaga
Valladolid
Donostia

MMP MMT
1.84 1.75
1.69 1.60
1.68 1.68
1.56 1.65
1.63 1.65
1.60 1.50
1.45 1.45

Marca
3.70
3.46
3.41
3.36
3.06
2.71
2.60
2.60

Lic.
CT-29685
V-23676
V-24276
CO-2467
CT-19359
GR-740
VI-171
BI-564

Nombre
RUIZ BULNES, SILVIA
DAPIA FERNANDEZ, CANDELA
GARCIA-GASULLA CAMPS, SILVIA
CAAMANO ALIAGA, MINERVA
GRAS PEDRERA, RAQUEL
SAEZ JIMENEZ, LUCIA
DE LA TORRE MURILLO, EDURNE
PIKABEA SANTAMARIA, AIORA

Nac. Afo

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

05
06
07
92
96
05
08
07

Pértiga FEM. AL SF

Club
Cornella At.
CA Safor-Teika
CA Safor-Teika
DELSUR Coop La Palma
Cornella At.
DELSUR Coop La Palma
Barrutia A.E.
Barrutia A.E. (Tximista Atletismo)

Fecha
21-04-2024
14-04-2024
10-02-2024
14-04-2024
13-04-2024
27-01-2024
20-04-2024
06-04-2024

Lugar
BarceloNa
Elche
Valencia
Madrid
Durango
Antequera
Donostia
VitoRia

MMP MMT
3.70 3.70
3.62 3.46
3.30 3.30
3.91 3.36
3.40 3.06
3.00

2.60 2.60
2.60 2.60

Marca
5.49
5.45
5.39
5.29
5.20
5.10
4.96

Lic.
CT-21322
GR-4087
AB-2153
VI-5771
MA-1337
BI-509
CS-8068
CT-23561

Nombre
TOVAR ARJONA, MARINA
RUIZ BARBERO, LORENA
CASTELLANOS SAIZ, MARIA
NANCLARES SALVIDEA, MAITANE
LARA ANILLO, PAULA
ZATIKA BELAUSTEGI, OLAIA
GOMEZ LLOP, MILENA
BUSCA VALLS, ROSA MARIA

Nac. Afo

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP

97

02
04
06
08
03
01

Longitud FEM. AL SF

Club
Cornella At.

DELSUR Coop La Palma (Granada Joven)

CA Safor-Teika
Barrutia A.E.

DELSUR Coop La Palma (Atletismo Ronda)

Barrutia A.E. (Tximista Atletismo)
CA Safor-Teika
Cornella At.

Fecha
21-04-2024
04-02-2024
03-02-2024
13-04-2024
23-03-2024
13-04-2024
22-03-2024

Lugar
BarceloNa
Antequera
Antequera
Valladolid
CoRdoBa
Valladolid
CastelloN

MMP MMT
5.80 5.49
5.40

5.29 5.20
5.30 5.29
5.20 5.20
5.10 5.10
5.35 4.96
5.51

Marca
12.37
12.18
11.87
11.51

11.11

10.87
10.58

Marca
12.21

12.03
11.72
10.61

09.82
09.70

Lic.
A-16530
CT-28486
BI-52394
CS-8068
LO-7622
MA-4066
GR-5534
CT-23561

Lic.
AB-80
MA-8144
CT-1543
GR-2704
V-24623
BI-52388
BI-53324
CT-24455

Nombre
GALLEGO MENARGUES, NUBIA
CLEMENTE MARTIN, IRENE
LAUZIRIKA ERKIAGA, INES
GOMEZ LLOP, MILENA
UZQUIZA AGUILLO, SANDRA
TORRES LOPEZ, LUCIA VICTORIA
TERRON MALDONADO, LUCIA
BUSCA VALLS, ROSA MARIA

Nombre
GONZALEZ ROMERA, IRENE
RUIZ VILLANUEVA, KARLA
PONS LLOVERAS, ESTEL
ORTEGA PINO, LAURA

CASTELLO MARI, ANDREA
LERTXUNDI BERISTAIN, GARAZI
DE MADARIAGA LANDA, TERESE

VEGA PALOMINO, IRENE

Nac. Afo

Nac. Afo

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

08
03
02
03
07
94
04
01

04
99
03
94
08
02
02
01

Triple Salto FEM. AL SF

Club
CA Safor-Teika
Cornella At.
Barrutia A.E. (Tximista Atletismo)
CA Safor-Teika
Barrutia A.E.
DELSUR Coop La Palma
DELSUR Coop La Palma
Cornella At.

Peso (4kg) FEM. AL SF

Club
CA Safor-Teika
DELSUR Coop La Palma
Cornella At. (GEIE Gironi)
DELSUR Coop La Palma
CA Safor-Teika (Correr el Garbi)
Barrutia A.E.
Barrutia A.E. (Tximista Atletismo)
Cornella At.

Fecha
10-02-2024
13-04-2024
13-04-2024
03-02-2024
27-04-2024
14-04-2024
20-01-2024

Fecha
04-02-2024
10-02-2024
23-03-2024
14-04-2024
27-04-2024
04-02-2024

Lugar
Valencia
Durango

Valladolid
Valencia
LoGroNo

Madrid
Antequera

Lugar
Antequera
Malaga
L’hoSpitalet De LloBregat
Madrid
CastelloN
Durango

MMP MMT
11.94 11.94
12.58 12.18
12.01 11.87
11.74 11.39
11.39 1.1
11.61 10.87
11.48

MMP MMT
12.23 11.10
12.03 12.03
11.72 11.72
12.18 10.61
09.82 09.82
10.42 09.70
09.66

10.96

Marca
40.02
38.25
34.32
34.25
33.56
31.72
31.14
29.59

Marca
50.16
45.35
43.80
42.76
41.85
41.31

38.69
30.78

Marca
37.65
36.95
35.44
34.37
33.47
30.87
25.49

Lic.
MA-8144
V-15787
BI-52388
CT-2182

AB-80
J-5194
BI-53324
CT-970

Lic.
CT-24455
CS-8459
CS-8051
CT-29815
GR-5780
MA-8151
BI-261
BI-207

Lic.
V-23872
J-5671
CT-28032
CT-28695
MA-6921
V-23821
BI-53163
VI-527

Nombre
RUIZ VILLANUEVA, KARLA
LOPEZ CARCELA, ELENA
LERTXUNDI BERISTAIN, GARAZI
FERNANDO JUNYENT, MARTINA
GONZALEZ ROMERA, IRENE
CUBERO CORTIJOS, MARIA
DE MADARIAGA LANDA, TERESE
FORCADA EDO, ARIADNA

Nombre
VEGA PALOMINO, IRENE
LLOP CABALLER, PAULA
OLVERA ELORRIAGA, MAR
GUILLEN ALMERO, ARIADNA
RODRIGUEZ GARCIA, MARIA
GONZALEZ MOLINA, ANA

AMUTXASTEGI MAGUREGI, AMETS

CUENCA ANTELO, NICOLE

Nombre

ALVAREZ GUTIERREZ, ALEJANDRA

CALLADO ROMERA, ANDREA
SALMERON HUCKE, OLIVIA
TUNON NOVENSA, ANNA
COIN LOPEZ, MARIA
FRASQUET SANCHEZ, CINTIA
AGUIRRE CASTRO, NORA
IRCIO FERNANDEZ, NEREA

Nac. Afo

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

Nac. Afo

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

02

01
00
03
04
06
05
04
06

05
04
03
04
05
04
03
94

Disco (1kg) FEM. SF

Club
DELSUR Coop La Palma
CA Safor-Teika
Barrutia A.E.
Cornella At.
CA Safor-Teika

DELSUR Coop La Palma (Antorcha-Andujar)

Barrutia A.E. (Tximista Atletismo)
Cornella At.

Martillo (4kg) FEM. SF

Club
Cornella At.
CA Safor-Teika
CA Safor-Teika
Cornella At.

DELSUR Coop La Palma
DELSUR Coop La Palma
Barrutia A.E. (Tximista Atletismo)
Barrutia A.E. (Tximista Atletismo)

Jabalina (600g) FEM. SF

Club
CA Safor-Teika

DELSUR Coop La Palma (Antorcha-Andujar)

Cornella At.
Cornella At.

DELSUR Coop La Palma
CA Safor-Teika (Correr el Garbi)
Barrutia A.E. (Tximista Atletismo)

Barrutia A.E.

Fecha
10-02-2024
07-01-2024
03-02-2024
07-04-2024
14-04-2024
21-04-2024
20-04-2024
13-04-2024

Fecha
07-04-2024
14-04-2024
27-01-2024
07-04-2024
14-04-2024
20-01-2024
09-03-2024
13-04-2024

Fecha
17-03-2024
14-04-2024
23-03-2024
13-04-2024
02-03-2024
12-04-2024
13-04-2024

Lugar

Malaga

Valencia

Durango

Santa CoLoMa De Gramenet

Elche
Jaén

VitoRia

Durango

Lugar
Santa CoLoMa De Gramenet
Elche
CastelloN
Santa CoLoMa De Gramenet
Madrid
MoTril
Durango
Valladolid

Lugar

Leon

Madrid

L’hoSpitalet De LloBregat

Durango

Malaga
Valencia
Valladolid

MMP MMT
41.10  40.02
46.17 38.25
35.34 34.32
34.25 34.25
36.60 33.56
34.17 32.28
31.14 31.14
2959  29.59
MMP MMT
51.42 50.16
51.16  45.35
44.01 43.80
46.09 42.76
41.85 41.85
41.31 41.31
41.64 38.69
30.78 30.78
MMP MMT
37.65 37.65
39.59 36.95
37.76 35.44
34.37 34.37
33.47 33.47
30.87 30.87
2859 2549

Marca
24:41.75
25:30.07
25:38.33
26:01.23
26:07.25
26:52.55
31:31.29

Lic.
CT-189
V-23801
SE-8016
V-23558
CT-29280
J-1921
BI-533
VI-172

Nombre
CANTERO MORENO, BEATRIZ
MUNOZ BARTUAL, MARIA
GARCIA SANCHEZ, ISABEL
ALMENAR GARCIA, EMMA
DURO ROMERAL, ERIKA
GUZMAN MARTINEZ, ANA
ARKOTXA ARRATE, INGE

OTADUY LOPEZ DE TURISO, MARIA

Nac. Afo

ESP

5.000m Marcha FEM. en pista SF

92
03
05
05
05
08
08
07

Club
Cornella At.
CA Safor-Teika (Atletisme Els Sitges)

DELSUR Coop La Palma (Ohmio Arahal)

CA Safor-Teika (Atletisme Els Sitges)
Cornella At.
DELSUR Coop La Palma
Barrutia A.E. (Tximista Atletismo)
Barrutia A.E.

Fecha
13-04-2024
27-04-2024
20-04-2024
20-04-2024
13-04-2024
03-01-2024
20-04-2024

Lugar
Durango
CastelloN
Ciudad Real
Ciudad Real
Durango
Nerja
VitoRia

MMP MMT
24:18.57 24:41.75
25:13.08 25:30.07
24:03.76 25:38.33
25:15.06 26:01.23
24:44.23 26:07.25
26:52.55 26:52.55
31:31.29 31:31.29



4x100m FEM. AL SF

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Ano Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
VI-5626 BANKO SAN JUAN, LAURA ESP 01 Barrutia A.E.
VI-51 GOMEZ CANTERO, AVRIL ESP 07 Barrutia A.E.
BI-53282 GONZALO MADARIAGA, NEREA ESP 04 Barrutia A.E.
VI-5657 SAEZ CANO, CELIA ESP 01 Barrutia A.E.
V-24309 ESTREBOU BELLINGERI, CAMILA ESP 07 CA Safor-Teika
V-24010 SIERRA ALOY, PAULA ESP 04 CA Safor-Teika
V-23583 SOLER SHAVERDZINA, IRIS ESP 04 CA Safor-Teika
V-24358 GUEROLA FERNANDEZ, AITANA ESP 07 CA Safor-Teika (Atletisme Els Sitges)
CT-968 BEDNAREK STYCZYNSKA, ZUZANNA ESP 07 Cornella At.
CT-904 MURILLO USSA, SARA MANUELA COL 05 Cornella At.
CT-22918 SAUMELL CASTRO, LAIA ESP 98 Cornella At.
CT-21322 TOVAR ARJONA, MARINA ESP 97 Cornella At.
MA-9218 CANESTRO RAMIREZ, NOELIA ESP 03 DELSUR Coop La Palma
AL-4995 GOMES DA COSTA, EDNA PAULO ESP 00 DELSUR Coop La Palma
C0O-2409 TORIL GAVILAN, VIRGINIA ESP 92 DELSUR Coop La Palma
GR-4860 ALMAZAN VARO, PAOLA ESP 03 DELSUR Coop La Palma (Granada Joven)
Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Ano Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
BI-62 AGIRRE LERSUNDI, URTZA ESP 04 Barrutia A.E.
VI-527 IRCIO FERNANDEZ, NEREA ESP 94 Barrutia A.E.
VI-5583 MIRUMBRALES ALVAREZ DE ARCAYA, MARTA ESP 91 Barrutia A.E.
VI-5649 SUSO ELORZA, ANNE ESP 93 Barrutia A.E.
V-24273 ESTRUCH CERRATO, IRIS ESP 06 CA Safor-Teika
V-23359 GRAMAGE GIL, LUCIA ESP 03 CA Safor-Teika
V-24036 POLO MOLINA, IRIS ESP 04 CA Safor-Teika
A-11610 ROBLES YESTE, MARIA DE LOS ANGELES  ESP 00 CA Safor-Teika
CT-15495 CASADO ANGUERA, VERONICA ESP 90 Cornella At.
CT-23537 GIROL REBORDOSA, LAURA ESP 99 Cornella At.
CT-1438 CALLEJA VILLEGAS, INES ESP 06 Cornella At. (CA Sant Just)
CT-29689 LOPEZ GARIJO, MARTA ESP 04 Cornella At. (GEIE Gironi)
GR-741 HERRERA MEDINA, AINHOA ESP 07 DELSUR Coop La Palma
GR-4777 MARQUEZ CONTRERAS, CLAUDIA ESP 06 DELSUR Coop La Palma
MA-2156 MORENO SOLA, MARIA ESP 06 DELSUR Coop La Palma

MA-4065 ORTEGA ALARCON, MARINA ESP 94 DELSUR Coop La Palma



